MTC 80367

TRUST DEED 2007-015114 Klamath County, Oregon 00030048200700151140030030 08/27/2007 02:16:30 PM Fee: SPACE! RECORI Beneficiany's Name and Address CHARLES, E. BART TRUSTEE S-800. SR. MEADOWS, RD. 210 LAKE. OSWEGO. OR 97035 THIS TRUST DEED, made on AUGUST 13, 2007 MARK. D. STAPLETON CHICAGO. TITLE Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the put. KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as: LEGAL ATTACHED THIS TRUST DEED SECURES A NOTE WITH A BALLOON PAYOFF AND A PREPAYMENT PENALTY	EA NO PART OF ANY STEVEN	© 1989-2000 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR WWW.stovonsnes
TRUST DEED Contest Name and Address	A TOTAL STEVEN	295-NESS FORM MAY BE PERFORMED IN ANY EARLY FORM OF BY ANY ELECTRONIC OF MEGUATION
O0030048200700151140030030 O8/27/2007 02:16:30 PM Fee: SPACE 1 RECORI Bonselicary's Name and Address Alter recording, return to Name, Address, Zipi: CBARLES E HART TRUSTEE 5800 SR MEADOWS RD 210 LAKE OSWEGO OR 97035 THIS TRUST DEED, made on AUGUST 13, 2007 MARK D. STAPLETON CHARLES E HART TRUSTEE OF THE CHARLES E HART TRUST CHARLES E HART TRUSTEE of THE CHARLES E HART TRUST Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the process of the conveys to trustee. LEGAL ATTACHED THIS TRUST DEED SECURES A NOTE WITH A BALLOON PAYOFF AND A PREPAYMENT PENALTY		2007-015114
Crantor's Name and Address SPACE SPACE RECORI Bonniciary's Name and Address Alter recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip): CHARLES E HART TRUSTEE SABOU SE MEADOWS RD 210 LAKE OSWEGO OR 97035 THIS TRUST DEED, made on AUGUST 13, 2007 MARK D STAPLETON CHICAGO TITLE CHARLES E HART TRUSTEE OF THE CHARLES E HART TRUST Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the put of the county, Oregon, described as: LEGAL ATTACHED CHIS TRUST DEED SECURES A NOTE WITH A BALLOON PAYOFF AND A PREPAYMENT PENALTY		
Beneficiary's Name and Address After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip): CHARLES, E. HART TRUSTEE 5800, SE. MEADOWS, RD, 210 LAKE, OSWEGO, OR, 97035 THIS TRUST DEED, made on _AUGUST 13, 2007 MARK, D. STAPLETON CHICAGO, TITLE	Grantor's Name and Address	08/27/2007 02:16:30 PM Fee: \$31.00
S800 SE MEADOWS RD 210 LAKE OSWEGO OR 97035 THIS TRUST DEED, made on AUGUST 13, 2007 MARK D STAPLETON CHICAGO TITLE	Beneficiary's Name and Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
THIS TRUST DEED, made on AUGUST 13, 2007 MARK D STAPLETON CHICAGO TITLE CHARLES E HART TRUSTEE OF THE CHARLES E HART TRUST WITNESSETTI: WITNESSETTI: KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as: LEGAL ATTACHED CHIS TRUST DEED SECURES A NOTE WITH A BALLOON PAYOFF AND A PREPAYMENT PENALTY	1800 SE MEADOWS RD 210	
CHARLES E HART TRUSTEE OF THE CHARLES E HART TRUST Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the process of the county, Oregon, described as: LEGAL ATTACHED THIS TRUST DEED SECURES A NOTE WITH A BALLOON PAYOFF AND A PREPAYMENT PENALTY	AKE OSWEGO OR 97035	
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the process of the process of trustee. LEGAL ATTACHED THIS TRUST DEED SECURES A NOTE WITH A BALLOON PAYOFF AND A PREPAYMENT PENALTY	BICAGO TITLE	
County, Oregon, described as: LEGAL ATTACHED THIS TRUST DEED SECURES A NOTE WITH A BALLOON PAYOFF AND A PREPAYMENT PENALTY	TARLES E HART TRUSTEE OF THE CHARLE	ES E HART TRUST
LEGAL ATTACHED THIS TRUST DEED SECURES A NOTE WITH A BALLOON PAYOFF AND A PREPAYMENT PENALTY	Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells :	WITNESSETH: and conveys to trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property a described as:
	GAL ATTACHED	
ogether with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in our property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of arms at the property.		A BALLOON PAYOFF AND A PREPAYMENT PENALTY

ONE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS NO CENTS

Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by granter the final payment of principal and interest, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable on August 2008 WITH POSSIBLE EXTENTION

Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by granter, the final payment of principal and interest, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable on August 2008 WITH POSSIBLE EXTENTION

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the property, or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without rity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement in the maturial sale, conveyance or assignment.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; and not to complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, on, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require, and to pay for filing the same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching algebras as may be deemed destrable by the beneficiary.

4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property against loss or damage by fire and other hazards, as the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$\(\text{FILL VALUE}\).

ards, as the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$ FULL VALUE

FOR THE PROPERTY AS SOND AS A STATE OF THE PROPERTY AS SOND AS A STATE OF THE PROPERTY AS SOND AS A SECURE AS A STATE OF THE PROPERTY AS SOND AS A SECURE AS A STATE OF THE PROPERTY AS SOND AS A SECURE AS A STATE OF THE PROPERTY AS SOND AS A SECURE AS A STATE OF THE PROPERTY AS SOND AS A SECURE AS A STATE OF THE PROPERTY AS A SOND AS A SECURE AS A STATE OF THE PROPERTY AS A SOND AS A SECURE AS A STATE OF THE PROPERTY AS A SOND AS A SECURE AS A SOND A

so collected, or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

5. To keep the property free from construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments, insurance premiunts, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment of the grantor fail to make payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiunts, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing the grantor fail to make payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiunts, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment of the py providing forth in the note secured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of the debt yield without waiver of any rights arising from breach of any of the covenants hereof, and the amounts op paid, with interest at the rate set ty herenbefore described, as well as the grantor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are bound for the payments, with interest as aforesaid, the proper payments shall be immediately due and payable without notice, and the nonpayment that they are bound for the payment of the obligation herein described. All such the different payments are payable and shall constitute a breach of this trust deed.

6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title search, as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in conceining in which the beneficiary or trustee and attorney fees actually incurred.

7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee and attorney fees in the payable and ex

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title a bank, trust company or savings and loan atfiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereot, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 595.505 to 696.585.

**The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

9. At any time, and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in of any man or plat of the property; (b) join in granting any testinction thereon; (c) join in any shows in the control of any man or plat of the property; (b) join in granting any testinction thereon; (c) join in any shows in the property of the payment of the indebtedness, fusice may all consent to the making dead or the lien or charge thereof; or (d) reconvey, without payment of property. The granter and any reconstitution or other agreement affecting this payment in the property in the payment of the property. The granter is any reconstitution or other agreement affecting this payment is payment in the property. The granter is any reconstitution of the property. The granter is any reconstitution of the property or any part time of the part time of the p

or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants to and agrees with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successors in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto, except as may be set forth in any addendum or exhibit attached hereto, and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

WARNING: Unless grantor provides beneficiary with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the contract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage tapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are (choose one):*

(a) primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below).

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a benefit

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions here-

of apply equally to corporations and to individuals.	rammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions here-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this	inate the second of the second
*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) is mapplicable. If warranty (a) is applicable and the warranty (a)	instrument the day and year first written above.
(b) is inapplicable. If warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act a Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with	or O all State
Regulation 7 the benefit defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act a	IS COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF
nequiation by movime The verifies will like Art a	ndthe
Act is not required, disregard this notice.	110
CTATE OF OTHER	Klaman
STATE OF OREGON, County of	Klamath) ss. 8/20/2007
This instrument was acknowl	edged before me on
byNark D. Stapl	edged before me on 8/20/2007 edged before me on
i fils instrument was palenguel	The state of the s
by	and the first own was the state and the state and the state of the sta
43	the state day they are also day they are seen any low near also have been part and the state and the
V1	
OFFICIAL SEAL WRIGHT	Strt ()(f) + A
OFFICIAL SEAL	(Sulate) XXX
	Notary Public for Oregon
COMMITTE PUBLIC - ORECCH ()	My commission express ///// /2007
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 16, 2007	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 11/16/2007
TO COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 16, 2007	
TO:TO	be used only when obligations have been paid.)
The understand is the legal purpose and the legal purpose of the legal p	be used only when obligations have been paid.) I by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to capture the control of the trust deed or pursuant to statute.
and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums	by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences ogether with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warrants to the trust deed.
or indeptedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith the	you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to caprel all paid
nated by the terms of the trust deed, the estate now held by you under the same. M	you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences all the reconveyance and documents to
	ogether with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designable reconveyance and documents to
DATED	
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures.	
secures.	The state of the s
Both should be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance is made.	Reportion
The state of the s	Beneficiary

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

Lot 2 in Block 12, ORIGINAL TOWN OF MERRILL, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

PARCEL 2:

Beginning on the North line of County road at a point which is South 1260 feet and South 89° 30' West 593.6 feet from the Northeast corner of Section 25, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon; thence North 500 feet; thence South 89° 30' West 131.2 feet to the United States Canal A-7; thence Southeasterly along said canal right of way to the aforesaid County Road; thence North 89° 30' East 43.1 feet along said County road to the point of beginning, being in the NE1/4 of said Section 25.

AND ALSO

Beginning at a point on the Northerly right of way line of the County road which lies South 89° 33' West a distance of 647 feet and North 9° 47' West a distance of 30.4 feet from the iron axle which marks the Southeast corner of the NE1/4 of the NE1/4 of Section 25, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon and running thence, continuing North 9° 47' West along the easterly right of way line of the U.S.R.S. Lateral, a distance of 506.6 feet to an iron pin; thence North 89° 33' East a distance of 14.7 feet to an iron pin; thence in a Southeasterly direction a distance of 506.6 feet to a point on the Northerly right of way line of the County road; thence South 89° 33' West along the Northerly right of way line of the County road a distance of 15.5 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning, in the NE1/4 of the NE1/4 in Section 25, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon. (Known as Tract K.)

EXCEPTING THEREFROM the Southerly 160 feet thereof (the North boundary thereof to be parallel to Henley Road) as conveyed by instrument recorded January 17, 1975 in Volume M75, page 782, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon,

TOGETHER WITH a perpetual non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress over that portion of the premises on which Klamath County School District presently holds an easement as evidenced by instrument recorded January 5, 1975 in Volume M75, page 782, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

Legal Description:

Lot B as shown on the Plat of Chiloquin Acres, filed May 21, 1927, in Klamath County, said subdivision was vacated by order signed December 14, 1951, in the County of Klamath State of Oregon.

Together with an easement dated December 15, 1972, recorded March 10, 1981 in Volume M81, page 4238, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon.